
Sustainable Development in action

Secretariat for the Commission 
on Sustainable Development
Areas of expertise: Political and logistical preparations 
for CSD-13
Website: http://www.un.org/esa/sustdev/csd/csd13/csd13.htm 
CSD-13 Contact:
Saki Hirano
Tel: +1-212-963-5104 
Fax: +1-212-963-1267
E-mail: hirano@un.org
Media contacts:
Renata Sivacolundhu
Tel: +1-212-963-2932 
Cell: +1-917-847-8911

Francois Coutu 
Tel: +1-212-963-9495

Pragati Pascale
Tel: +1-212-963-6870
Fax: +1-212-963-1186
E-mail: mediainfo@un.org

Food and Agriculture Organization 
of the United Nations (FAO)
Areas of expertise: Food and agriculture related fields
Website: www.fao.org
Media contact:
Christina Engfeldt
Director, Information Division, FAO
Tel: +39-06-5705 30 86
Fax: +39-06-5705 61 67
E-Mail: Christina.Engfeldt@fao.org

International Fund for Agricultural 
Development (IFAD)
Areas of expertise: Agricultural and rural development projects,
microcredit
Website: www.ifad.org
Media contact:
Taysir Al-Ghanem
Coordinator, Communications and Public Affairs
Tel: +39-06-5459 20 34
Fax: +39-06-5459 21 43
Cell: 335-432254
E-mail: T.Al-Ghanem@ifad.org; Communications@ifad.org

United Nations Children’s Fund (UNICEF)
Areas of expertise: Water, environment and sanitation, 
education, health, nutrition, HIV/AIDS, child protection, 
humanitarian emergency response
Website: www.unicef.org
Media contact:
Claire Hajaj
Communications Officer
Tel: +1-212-326-7566
E-mail: chajaj@unicef.org

United Nations Development 
Fund for Women (UNIFEM)
Areas of expertise: Women’s human rights, ending violence
against women, gender and HIV/AIDS, strengthening women’s
political participation and economic security
Website: www.unifem.org
Media contact:
Leigh Pasqual
UNIFEM Media Officer
Tel: +1-212-906-5463
Fax: +1-212-906-6705
E-mail: leigh.pasqual@undp.org  

United Nations Development Programme (UNDP)
Areas of expertise: Poverty reduction, capacity development, 
democratic governance, environment and energy (including
water, biodiversity and desertification)
Website: www.undp.org
Media contact:
Bill Orme
Chief of Media Section, UNDP
Tel: +1-212-906-5382
E-mail: william.orme@undp.org

United Nations Educational, Scientific 
and Cultural Organization (UNESCO)
Website: www.unesco.org
Media Contact:
Suzanne Bilello
Senior Public Information and Liaison Officer, 
New York Office
Tel: +1-212-963-4386
E-Mail: bilello@un.org 
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United Nations Environment Programme (UNEP)
Areas of expertise: Environment, climate, water, marine
pollution, law, biodiversity, chemicals, hazardous waste, industry,
technology, trade, ozone
Website: www.unep.org
Media contacts:
Jim Sniffen
Information Officer, UNEP New York
Tel: +1-212-963-8094
E-mail: sniffenj@un.org 

Nick Nuttall
Head of Media, UNEP Nairobi
Tel: +254-20-62-3084
E-mail: nick.nuttall@unep.org

United Nations Human Settlements 
Programme (UN-HABITAT)
Areas of expertise: Urbanization, urban poverty and
management, slum upgrading
Website: www.unhabitat.org
Media contacts:
Sharad Shankardass
Spokesperson, Press & Media Relations
Office of the Executive Director, UN-HABITAT
Tel: +1-212-963-4200
Cell: +1-917-825-8667
E-mail: Sharad.Shankardass@unhabitat.org, 
cc: habitatny@un.org    

Yamina Djacta
UN–HABITAT New York
Tel: +1-212-963-5464
E-mail: djacta@un.og

United Nations University (UNU) 
International Network on Water, Environment and Health
Areas of expertise: Water management capacity
Website: www.inweh.unu.edu/inweh/unu.htm
Media contact: 
Terry Collins
Tel: +1-416-538-8712 or c/o +1-212-963-6345
E-mail: terrycollins@rogers.com

Water Supply and Sanitation 
Collaborative Council (WSSCC)
Areas of expertise: Water supply, sanitation, hygiene
awareness, poverty alleviation, gender issues
Website: www.wsscc.org 
Media contact:
Ms. Eirah Gorre-Dale
Special Representative of the WSSCC to the United Nations
Tel: +1-212-693-6003 (c/o WHO–NY) or 

+1-914-309-5491
Fax: +1-212-963-8565
E-mail: gorre-dale@un.org

World Bank – Vice Presidency –
Sustainable Development
Areas of expertise: Development
Website: www.worldbank.org 
Media contacts:
Sergio Jellinek
External Affairs Manager, Sustainable Development
Tel: +1-202-458-2841
Cell: +1-202-294-6232
Fax: +1-202-522-7122
E-mail: sjellinek@worldbank.org

Tracey Osborne
Communications Officer
Tel: +1-202-473-4033
E-mail: tosborne@worldbank.org

World Health Organization (WHO)
Areas of expertise: Developing health systems, health care 
management, mortality, morbidity, disability, poverty eradication, 
disease control, risk education
Website: www.who.org  
Media contact:
Celinda Verano
Information Officer 
Tel: +1-212-963 6000
E-Mail: verano@un.org

World Meteorological Organization (WMO)
Areas of expertise: Atmosphere, weather, climate, assessment
of water resources, operational hydrology, early warning against
natural disasters, and related geophysical sciences
Website: www.wmo.ch/index-en.html 
Media contact:
Carine Richard-Van Maele
Chief, Information and Public Affairs, WMO
Tel: +41-22-730-83 15
Fax: +41-22-730 80 27
E-mail: cvanmaele@wmo.int  
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